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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2537
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2010
WORLD BANK LOAN ASSISTANCE FOR URBAN SECTOR PROJECTS UNDER JNNURM
Angadi Shri Suresh Chanabasappa;Dhruvanarayana Shri R.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has sought/proposed to seek World Bank loan assistance for Urban Sector Projects under Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM);

(b) if so, the progress made and the present status thereof;

(c) whether State Governments have been consulted/directed to submit their plans for urban development in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) & (b): The proposal of this Ministry seeking World Bank assistance has been recommended/ posed by Department of Economic Affairs to World Bank for International Bank of Reconstruction & Development (IBRD) loan assistance of upto US$ 1 billion for delivery in World Bank financial year 2011.

(c) & (d): No, Madam.
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